Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Minnesota - FY 2010

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /
Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed/
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

DRC-1339-Feedlots

Firearms

Intentional

Intentional

Starlings, European

Beavers

Blackbirds, Red-Winged

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Coyotes

Cranes, Sandhill

Crows, American

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Ducks, Mallards

Elk, Wapiti (Wild)

Foxes, Gray

Foxes, Red

Geese, Canada

Grackles, Common

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Hares, Jackrabbits (Other)

7,300

1,113

3,432

501
28

11

68
505

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

586,610

210

125

1,355
440,700
70
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Minnesota - FY 2010

) Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |

Intentional I
Marmots/Woodchucks (All)

Muskrats

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Starlings, European

Turkeys, Wild

Wolves, Gray/Timber

Nets, Cannon/Rocket |

Intentional |

Eagles, Bald

Pneumatics |

Intentional I

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Crows, American

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Franklin's

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Muskrats

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Squirrels, Eastern Gray

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

700

28
224
79

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

258
300

125

46
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Minnesota - FY 2010

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pneumatics |
Intentional I
Squirrels, Ground, Other | 32
Pyrotechnics (All) |
Intentional I
Blackbirds, Red-Winged | 171,565
Buntings, Snow I 300
Cranes, Sandhill | 42
Crows, American I 644
Doves, Mourning I 40
Ducks, Mallards I 537
Eagles, Bald I 34
Geese, Canada I 4,848
Grackles, Common I 111,500
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 106
Hawks, Red-Tailed I 2
Owls, Snowy I 1
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 188
Sparrows, House/English | 50
Starlings, European I 900
Snares, Neck
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 3 0f 7

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Minnesota - FY 2010

) Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Snares, Neck |

Intentional I

Beavers

Coyotes

Foxes, Red

Wolves, Gray/Timber

Unintentional I

Crows, American

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Hares, Jackrabbits (Other)

Traps, Bal-Chatri |

Intentional I

Falcons, American Kestrels

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Traps, Body Grip |

Intentional |

Beavers

Marmots/Woodchucks (All)

Muskrats

Otters, River

Skunks, Striped

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

305

1

1

4
1

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Minnesota - FY 2010

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Body Grip |
Unintentional I
Muskrats I 8
Otters, River I 10
Turtles, Common Snapping I 1 2
Traps, Cage |
Intentional I
Blackbirds, Red-Winged I 275
Cowbirds, Brown-Headed I 53
Deer, White-Tailed (Wild) | 2
Grackles, Common I 18
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 2,426
Sparrows, House/English I 126
Starlings, European | 1,117
Unintentional I
Falcons, American Kestrels I 14
Hawks, Cooper’s I 3
Traps, Drive/Corral |
Intentional I
Geese, Canada I 97 454
Traps, Foothold |
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 5 of 7

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Minnesota - FY 2010

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed/
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional
Traps, Foothold |

Intentional

Unintentional

Beavers

Coyotes

Foxes, Red

Raccoons

Skunks, Striped

Wolves, Gray/Timber

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Badgers

Bears, Black

Bobcats

Coyotes

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Foxes, Gray

Foxes, Red

Otters, River

Porcupines

Rabbits, Cottontail

Raccoons

92
63

12

161

1
20

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

11
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Minnesota - FY 2010

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Traps, Foothold |
Unintentional I
Skunks, Striped | 24
Turkeys, Wild I 2
Vultures, Turkey I 1 2
Traps, Foothold (Padded) |
Intentional I
Cormorants, Double-Crested | 13
Vehicles (All) |
Intentional I
Coyotes I 2
Crows, American I 25
Deer, White-Tailed (Wild) | 1
Ducks, Mallards I 105
Geese, Canada | 4,704
Hawks, Red-Tailed I 2
Pheasants, Ring-Necked I 3
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 35
Total Take for MN 19,020 527 1,325,445
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 7 of 7

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



